
337288-2024 Page 1/3

5.1.

2.1.6.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 337288-2024 - Competition

Italy – Special-purpose road passenger-transport services – PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’
AFFIDAMENTO DEL SERVIZIO DI TRASPORTO SCOLASTICO DEGLI ALUNNI DELLE SCUOLE 
DELL’OBBLIGO E DELL’INFANZIA NEL TERRITORIO COMUNALE PER GLI ANNI SCOLASTICI 
2024/2025 - 2025/2026 – 2026/2027 - COMUNE DI ASOLA (MN) - CODICE NUTS: ITC4B
OJ S 110/2024 07/06/2024
Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: CUC AREA VASTA BRESCIA SDT VALLE TROMPIA
Email: cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO DEL SERVIZIO DI TRASPORTO 
SCOLASTICO DEGLI ALUNNI DELLE SCUOLE DELL’OBBLIGO E DELL’INFANZIA NEL 
TERRITORIO COMUNALE PER GLI ANNI SCOLASTICI 2024/2025 - 2025/2026 – 2026/2027 
- COMUNE DI ASOLA (MN) - CODICE NUTS: ITC4B
Description: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO DEL SERVIZIO DI TRASPORTO 
SCOLASTICO DEGLI ALUNNI DELLE SCUOLE DELL’OBBLIGO E DELL’INFANZIA NEL 
TERRITORIO COMUNALE PER GLI ANNI SCOLASTICI 2024/2025 - 2025/2026 – 2026/2027 
- COMUNE DI ASOLA (MN) - CODICE NUTS: ITC4B
Procedure identifier: b272b8c8-4187-4dd2-950d-e9b83ecba19d
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 480 600,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

Grounds for exclusion
Purely national exclusion grounds: 

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/337288-2024
mailto:cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it


337288-2024 Page 2/3

5.1.15.

5.1.12.

5.1.11.

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.1.

Title: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO DEL SERVIZIO DI TRASPORTO 
SCOLASTICO DEGLI ALUNNI DELLE SCUOLE DELL’OBBLIGO E DELL’INFANZIA NEL 
TERRITORIO COMUNALE PER GLI ANNI SCOLASTICI 2024/2025 - 2025/2026 – 2026/2027 
- COMUNE DI ASOLA (MN) - CODICE NUTS: ITC4B
Description: PROCEDURA APERTA PER L’AFFIDAMENTO DEL SERVIZIO DI TRASPORTO 
SCOLASTICO DEGLI ALUNNI DELLE SCUOLE DELL’OBBLIGO E DELL’INFANZIA NEL 
TERRITORIO COMUNALE PER GLI ANNI SCOLASTICI 2024/2025 - 2025/2026 – 2026/2027 
- COMUNE DI ASOLA (MN) - CODICE NUTS: ITC4B
Internal identifier: LOT-0001

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 60130000 Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 480 600,00 EUR

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Selection criteria
Criterion: 
Type: Suitability to pursue the professional activity

Criterion: 
Type: Technical and professional ability

Criterion: 
Type: Economic and financial standing

Procurement documents
Address of the procurement documents: https://www.sintel.regione.lombardia.it

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Electronic submission: Required
Address for submission: http://www.sintel.regione.lombardia.it
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Italian
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 10/07/2024 09:00:00 (UTC+2)
Terms of contract: 
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered 
employment programmes: No
Electronic invoicing: Required
Electronic ordering will be used: no
Electronic payment will be used: yes

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system

https://www.sintel.regione.lombardia.it
http://www.sintel.regione.lombardia.it


337288-2024 Page 3/3

8.1.

5.1.16.

Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: CUC AREA VASTA BRESCIA SDT VALLE TROMPIA

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: CUC AREA VASTA BRESCIA SDT VALLE TROMPIA
Registration number: 80008750178
Town: GARDONE VAL TROMPIA
Country: Italy
Email: cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it
Telephone: 0308337463
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 43ba9e5b-aacb-4e46-82fa-0c1b7d42fe54  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 16
Notice dispatch date: 05/06/2024 15:35:27 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 337288-2024
OJ S issue number: 110/2024
Publication date: 07/06/2024

mailto:cuc2@cm.valletrompia.it

